ALL INDIA INSTITUTE OF MEDICAL SCIENCES ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI- 110 029

PROPRIETORY/SPECIFIC BRAND GOODS CERFIFICATE

 Item/Type/Model No. required Alongwith specification. : CISATRACURIUM BESYLATE (muscle Relaunt

2. I the item a spare part Attachment of accessory for An existing equipment.

: How Drug

3. Name of the manufacturers/Supplier of the item proposed By the indentor.

: THEMIS MEDICARE LTD , mumber

4. Are they sole manufacturers/ Sold distributors of the item. : YES

5. Is there any other item with Similar/equivalent Specification Available in the market to meet The job requirement envisaged .If the answer is yes, why the same Can't be procured, Demanding Officer should bring out comparative Functional adventages/cost Effectiveness of the recommended item From theses offered by other. No, SOLE Manufacturer Tirst tim introducer is Indian market

6. What were the efforts made toLocate alternative source of Supply or use other substitute.

Internet Enquiris, Company

7. Why open/limited tender can't Be resorted to for locatingAlternative source.

- sole manufection

8. Are the proprietary items Certifying

YES

9. that the rates are Reasonable or not.

YES

10. Any other justification for Procuring item From single source.

: How, short aches drug propristan

Signature of Indenter (Demanding officer) (

(COUNTERSIGNED) (Head of the Department) 28

28/11/2010

I certify that the item at Sr. no.1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely know/the specified brand proposed was advantages in meeting our functional requirements and Itd. Tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve so useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever is not applicable).

() be



To, The Chief, CN Centre AIIMS New Delhi

Sub: Authorization Letter

Dear Sir/ Madam,

We hereby authorize,

. M/s. Speciality Pharma 17/24, 1st Floor, Yusuf Sarai. Main Market, New Delhi – 1100016, Contact No. 09810280893/8882019970

To quote, invoice, supply and collect payment on our behalf for the products manufactured / marketed by us.

Thanking You,

Yours Faithfully,

For Themis Medicare Ltd.

Tapas Mukherjee General Manager

Date: 22nd November, 2016

Themis Medicare Limited

Corporate Office: 11/12, Udyog Nagar, S. V. Road, Goregaon (West), Mumbar - 400 104. India Tel.: 91-22-6760 7080 • Fax: 91-22-6760 7070 / 2874 6621

Regd. Office: Plot No. 69-A, G.I.D.C. Industrial Estate, Vapi - 396 195. Gujarat.

CIN No.: L24110GJ1969PLC001590 • Tel / Fax No.: Regd. Off.: 0260 2431447 / 2430219

• E-mail: themis@themismedicare.com • Website: www.themismedicare.com

Office of the Drugs Controlling Authority Of Drugs, Uttarakhand Directorate General Medical Health and Family Welfare, Sahashtra Dhara Road,Near IT Park Dehradun (Uttarakhand)

No.17P/1/15/2006 / 13 429

Date: 26-09-2016

Certificate of Sole manufacturer

This is to certify that M/s. Themis Medicare Ltd, Sector No. 6A,Plot No.16,17 & 18, IIE,BHEL, Haridwar-249403, Uttarakhand is holding drugs manufacturing license(s) On form 25 bearing No. 18/UA/2006 & on form no. 28 bearing No.18/UA/SC/P-2006 issued on dated 01-04-2006 and valid up to 31-03-2021. Themis Medicare also having drugs manufacturing license on form 28B bearing no.6/UA/X/SC/P-2014 and valid up to 20-01-2019, issued by the State Drugs Control Administration for the manufacture for sale or distribution of Pharmaceuticals Formulations approved by this department as per the provisions of Drugs & Cosmetics Act 1940 and Rules made there under. Themis Medicare Limited is the Sole manufacturer of the following products.

Sr.No	Brand Name	Generic Name	Pack Size
	Cisatracurium d. Besylate Injection USP (10mg/5ml)	Each ml contains: Cisatracurium Besylate USP Eq. to Cisatracurium 2mg. Water for Injection IPQ.S. DCGI permission No.MF-ND-30/2016 dated 14-03-2016	5 ml Vial
2	Cisatracurium Besylate Injection USP (20mg/10ml)	Each ml contains: Cisatracurium Besylate USP Eq. to Cisatracurium2mg. Benzyl Alcohol IP 0.90%v/v (as preservative) Water for Injection IPQ.S. DCGI permission No.MF-ND-30/2016 dated 14-03-2016	10ml vial

This certificate is issued on the request of the firm vide letter dated 26-09-2016 for the purpose of registering the said products in GSVM Medical Collage

Drug Licensing & Controlling Authority
Uttarakhand

(Taiber Singh)
Drug Controlling & Licensing Authority (Mg.)
Gartiwai Mandai (Utrarakhand)